M120101PE 04-13-	2000
1-31.92	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MAR 2 0 2000 =	CASE NO: CR00298B
To the Honorack Commissions of Paten 101318	3838 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party as Motorola, in TRAD	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Woodona, me	Name: Osram Sylvania Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Endicott Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Too Ended of the control of the cont
Other	
Execution Date:	City Demons
	City: Danvers State: MA ZIP: 01923
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	Patent No. 5,574,336 Issued 11/11/96
	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Motorola, Inc.	7 T 16 (27 CFD 121/1))
Internal Address: Corporate Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):
Intellectual Property Department	Enclosed
monocuur reperty Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-4772
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USI	z IIII3 SI ACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy .
Gary J. Cunningham, Registration No. 33,488	March 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _5_
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
1/16/EAAA LINUIT AAAAACEA 194//5 77/477P	issioner for Patents
Box As:	signments n, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per

rublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America (hereafter Assignor), is the owner of the entire interest in the below-listed Patents or applications. After review and inquiry by Motorola, the undersigned believes that title to such is held by Motorola, Inc., and assignment having previously been submitted to the assignment division of the Patent Office. The respective reel, frame and recorded dates are included.

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, sells, assigns and transfers unto Osram Sylvania Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 100 Endicott Street, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923, United States of America (hereafter Assignee), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the certain inventions relating to the below-listed Patents and applications described, illustrated and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent, including those in the United States of America, together with the right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to Letters Patents which may be issued upon said applications, and upon any division, extension, continuation, continuation in-part, reissue or reexaminations thereof, together with the right to sue for any past infringements thereof and to receive any past damages therefore.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0392

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

<u>Docket</u> Number	Inventor	Title <u>With Recorded Information</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Grant Date
CR00298B	KONOPKA, JOHN G., ET AL.	FLOURESCENT LAMP CIRCUIT EMPLOYING A RESET TRANSISTOR COUPLED TO A START-UP CIRCUIT THAT IN TURN CONTROLS A CONTROL CIRCUIT Recorded date 3/28/95, reel 7548, and frame 0653.	5,574,336	11/12/96

I, the undersigned, represent that I am Jonathan P. Meyer, that I am Senior Vice President, Assistant General Counsel and Director of Patents, Trademarks and Licensing for Motorola and that I am authorized to sign this document on its behalf.

Senior Vice President

Assistant General Counsel and Director

Patents, Trademarks and Licensing

Registration No. 30,477

Date: March 14, 2000

STATE OF ILLINOIS) (COUNTY OF COOK)

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

I, <u>Kay K. Westest</u> a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 14th day of March, 2000.

SEAL:

Kay K. Westest Notary Public My commission expires: 10/30/03

MOTOROLA CONFIDENTIAL PROPRIETARY

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0393